
DIVISION 1
TOUR 1 Chiberta 27/11/2022

Arcangues Score Chiberta 1 Score

Joueur A Jacques HOFFER 77 Joueur A Oihan SILVA 75

Joueur B Mathieu BERGE-LEFRANC 74 Joueur B Frédéric LABORDE 80

Joueur C Renaud BONNET 85 Joueur C Romain BAGGIO 68

Joueur D Maxime CHAIBAN 78 Joueur D Romain DALAVAT 73

Joueur E Paul BONNARDET 88 Joueur E Valentin RIVIERE 75

Joueur F Jean-Philippe BALLARD 82 396 Joueur F Alexandre LACOSTE 82 371

Artiguelouve Score Hossegor 1 Score

Joueur A Alain RIOU 80 Joueur A Thibault THIRIET 71

Joueur B Léo MOLINO 72 Joueur B Gabin DELFOUR 79

Joueur C Sacha MOLINO 70 Joueur C Gabriel DULON 72

Joueur D Vincent DESTRADE 76 Joueur D Hugo SOUBRAN 77

Joueur E Frédéric MOUNAIX 83 Joueur E Léo-Paul FINOS 77

Joueur F Mathieu SEGALAS 87 381 Joueur F Benoît RIBIS DEL COL 79 376

Biarritz 1 Score La Nivelle 1 Score

Joueur A Thibaut RAPICAULT 81 Joueur A Mikel EMAZABEL 72

Joueur B Rodolphe CICALA 81 Joueur B Pierre-Jean SALLABERRY 79

Joueur C Charly BAZOGE 80 Joueur C Markel OLASAGASTI LUIS 79

Joueur D Tom CORDONNIER 71 Joueur D Baptiste ETCHENIC 67

Joueur E Youri BAUDUIN 73 Joueur E Pierre GARCIA 71

Joueur F Faustin LABADIE DESTENAVE 72 377 Joueur F Baptiste FUSIER 74 363

Bordelais 1 Score Moliets 1  Score

Joueur A Joueur A Arnaud SIBERCHICOT 83

Joueur B Joueur B Thomas SAUBOUA 77

Joueur C Joueur C Hugo DURAND 86

Joueur D Joueur D Ben HUMBLOT 73

Joueur E Joueur E Paul BONAIN 81

Joueur F Joueur F Lucas RAOUL 73 387

Chantaco 1 Score Seignosse 1 Score

Joueur A Alexandre DUFAU 78 Joueur A Mateo BARDOU 67

Joueur B Ernest JUGLAR 82 Joueur B Dorian FOURNIER 77

Joueur C Benoit CAPLANNE 75 Joueur C Etienne REVERCHON 77

Joueur D Dorian DARTENUC TAPIA 71 Joueur D Pierre GULINO 75

Joueur E Christophe HEUTY 79 Joueur E Boris PANSART 77

Joueur F Quentin DEGUINE 71 374 Joueur F Laurent BOMBEZIN 77 373

TROPHEE Marcel CHASSAGNY 2022/2023 - Qualifications



TOUR 2

Arcangues Score Chiberta 1 Score

Joueur A BERGE LEFRANC Mathieu 80 Joueur A GARRIGOU Louis 86

Joueur B BALLARD Jean-Philippe 97 Joueur B BAGGIO Romain 78

Joueur C BONNET Renaud 88 Joueur C LAHARRAGUE Jules 83

Joueur D CHAIBAN Maxime 83 Joueur D DALAVAT Romain 78

Joueur E BONNARDER Paul 84 Joueur E RIVIERE Valentin 75

Joueur F TILLEY Victor 88 423 Joueur F SILVA Oihan 72 386

Artiguelouve Score Hossegor 1 Score

Joueur A RIOU Alain 82 Joueur A SOUBRAN Hugo 78

Joueur B MOLINO Leo 78 Joueur B DELFOUR Gabin 82

Joueur C MOLINO Sacha 78 Joueur C DULON Gabriel 70

Joueur D GALAN Jean-Francois 87 Joueur D FINOS Leo-Paul 77

Joueur E MOUNAIX Frederic 83 Joueur E THIRIEI Thibault 84

Joueur F SEGALAS Mathieu 91 408 Joueur F RIBIS Benoit 85 391

Biarritz 1 Score La Nivelle 1 Score

Joueur A BAZOGUE Charly 85 Joueur A ETCHENIC Baptiste 75

Joueur B LABADIE DESTENAVES Faustin 75 Joueur B OLASAGASTI Markel 77

Joueur C CORDONNIER Tom 78 Joueur C SALLABERRY Pierre-Jean 78

Joueur D SCHMOLH Philippe 78 Joueur D EMAZABEL Mikel 80

Joueur E CICCALA Rodolphe 72 Joueur E GARCIA Pierre 76

Joueur F BAUDUIN Yuri 75 378 Joueur F FUSIER Baptiste 74 380

Bordelais 1 Score Moliets 1 Score

Joueur A GRIMARD Charles-Edouard 81 Joueur A DURAND Hugo 82

Joueur B LAGRAULET Francois 88 Joueur B RAOUL Lucas 75

Joueur C SCHOEB Gregoire 77 Joueur C HELLY Vincent 83

Joueur D FOURQUET Ambroise 77 Joueur D RAYMONECQ Benjamin 74

Joueur E LAMBOULT Alexis 77 Joueur E BONAIN Paul 75

Joueur F MORIN Benjamin 76 388 Joueur F HUMBLOT Ben 81 387

Chantaco 1 Score Seignosse 1 Score

Joueur A DEGUINE Quentin 75 Joueur A BARDOU Mateo 80

Joueur B ARRIETA David 76 Joueur B FOURNIER Dorian 77

Joueur C DARTENUC Dorian 78 Joueur C GULINO Pierre 69

Joueur D DUFAU Alexandre 93 Joueur D LABEYRIE Baptiste 75

Joueur E MAES Leopold 77 Joueur E REVERCHON Etienne 75

Joueur F JUGLAR Ernest 79 385 Joueur F BOMBEZIN Laurent 71 367


